#### 503612897 12/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3659528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF CONVERSION; CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINK LABS, LLC	08/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINK LABS, INC.
Street Address:	130 HOLIDAY CT
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ANNAPOLIS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728411

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)518-9037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-932-5837 Phone:

Email: clobsenz@symbus.com Correspondent Name: CHARLES B. LOBSENZ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11085

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5034-103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. AUCHTERLONIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas S. Auchterlonie/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Link Labs MD Articles of Conversion MD LLC to DE INC plus DE Certif of Conversion#page1.tif source=Link Labs MD Articles of Conversion MD LLC to DE INC plus DE Certif of Conversion#page2.tif source=Link Labs MD Articles of Conversion MD LLC to DE INC plus DE Certif of Conversion#page3.tif source=Link Labs MD Articles of Conversion MD LLC to DE INC plus DE Certif of Conversion#page4.tif source=Link Labs MD Articles of Conversion MD LLC to DE INC plus DE Certif of Conversion#page5.tif

#### STATE OF MARYLAND

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

# FROM A MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

These Articles of Conversion (the "Articles of Conversion") of Link Labs, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), dated as of August 19, 2015, have been duly executed and filed by an authorized person of the Converting Entity to convert the Converting Entity to a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") in accordance with §4A-1101(b), §4A-1102(a) and §4A-1103(c) of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act (the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of Converting Entity is **Link Labs, LLC**.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization of the Converting Entity with Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation is February 14, 2014.
- 3. The name of the Corporation to which the Converting Entity will be converted is Link Labs, Inc.
- 4. The jurisdiction and place of incorporation of the Corporation is Delaware.
- 5. The location of the principal office and the address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 6. The Conversion has been duly approved by members holding at least two-thirds of the limited liability company interests and unanimously approved by the Board of Directors of the Converting Entity.
- 7. The Conversion shall become effective ("<u>Conversion Effective Time</u>") on the date on which these Articles of Conversion are filed with Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation.
- 8. As of Conversion Effective Time, each Common Unit of the Converting Entity outstanding immediately prior to the Conversion shall convert into one share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation; and each Series Seed Unit of the Converting Entity outstanding immediately prior to the Conversion shall convert into one share of Series Seed Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation.
- 9. The address of the registered office of the Converting Entity in the State of Maryland is 147 Williams Drive, Annapolis, Maryland, 21401. The name of the registered agent at such address is Brian Ray.

753775-5 LER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion are hereby executed on the Lythaday of August, 2015 for and on behalf of the Converting Entity by its Chief Executive Officer, who hereby acknowledges that these Articles of Conversion are the act of the Corporation, and who hereby states under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval of the conversion are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

WITNESS:

Nama:

Name: Title: Link Labs, LLC

Name: Brian Ray

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CUST ID:0003299194 WORK ORDER:0004515774 DATE:08-20-2015 04:12 PM AMT. PAID:\$568.00

[Signature Page to Articles of Conversion]

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* \*\*EXPEDITED SERVICE\*\* DOCUMENT CODE /20BUSINESS CODE Stock Nonstock Close Religious Converting Merging (Transferor) ID # W15686926 ACK # 1000362008376479 PAGES: 0003 LINK LABS, LLC 08/20/2015 AT 03:45 P WO # 0004515774 New Name FEES REMITTED Change of Name Base Fee: Change of Principal Office Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Penalty: Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax: Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: and Resident Agent's Address Certified Copies 23 Change of Business Code Copy Fee: Certificates Adoption of Assumed Name Certificate of Status Fec: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other Change(s) TOTAL FEES: Credit Card \_ Cash Attention: Checks Documents on Mail: Name and Address Approved By: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 7 ST. PAUL STREET SUITE 820 Keyed By BALTIMORE MD 21202 Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

The second secon

CUST ID:0003299194 WORK ORDER:0004515774 DATE:08-20-2015 04:12 PM

AMT. PAID:\$568.00

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 08/19/2015 FILED 05:55 PM 08/19/2015 SRV 151193713 - 5806951 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate of Conversion") of Link Labs, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), dated as of August 19, 2015, has been duly executed and filed by an authorized person of the Converting Entity to convert the Converting Entity to a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") in accordance with Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity first formed is Maryland.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Maryland.
- 3. The date the Converting Entity first formed is February 14, 2014.
- 4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Link Labs, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Link Labs, Inc.

DB3/200365456.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Entity, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 19th day of August, 2015.

Link Labs, LLC

Name: Brian Ray

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 037300 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015**